Hundred and Forty-Four Dollars ($1,944) per each eight (8) hour day of in-person 
Contracted Services (Patient Care Service Day) rendered by UCSF under this 
Agreement.  

If Contracted Services are performed outside of the Patient Care Service Day, 
HOSPITAL shall pay UCSF the amount of Two Hundred Forty-Three ($243) per 
hour.” 

7. Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions and provisions of the Agreement
are unchanged and unaffected by this First Amendment and shall continue in full force and
effect.

IN WITNESS, WHEREOF, intending to be legally bound, each party has caused this First